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Fig.1   Corrosion of Zr-0.8Sn-xFe alloys in water at 360oC

 
 

  30days
 100days
 150days
 210days
 250days

W
ei

gh
t G

ai
n 

(m
g/

dm
2 )

Fe (wt%)



0 100 200 300 400 500 600
0

50

100

150

200

250

300

(a)

 

 

 0.1Mn
 0.2Mn
 0.4Mn

W
ei

gh
t G

ai
n 

(m
g/

dm
2 )

Exposure Time (hours)

0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4
0

50

100

150

200

250

(b)

Fig.2   Corrosion of Zr-0.8Sn-xMn alloys in water at 360oC
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Fig. 4   TEM micrographs on second phase particle
            of  Zr-0.8Sn-xMn alloys 

Fig.3   TEM micrographs on second phase particle
 of  Zr-0.8Sn-  alloys 

(a)  0.1Fe (b)  0.2Fe (c)  0.4Fe

(a)  0.1Mn (b)  0.2Mn (c)  0.4Mn
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